Tooling
19-21
R282 124 000 : STRIPPING + CRIMPING KIT FOR CABLES 5/50S+D & 6/75+93S+D
N° Part number Designation
1 R282 201 000 Cutting collet/strip
2 R282 223 000
Crimping tool
3 R299 511 001
Brown stripping cassette 0.327/0.106
4 R299 511 011
Green stripping cassette 0.272/0.236
5 R299 511 012
Yellow stripping cassette 0.315/0.079
6 R299 510 000
Universal tool body
a - Universal tool body
b - Whit V guide for dia ext. cable 2.5 to 3 mm
c - Red V guide for dia ext. cable 3 to 5 mm
d - Blue V guide for dia ext. cable 5 to 6.4 mm
e - Yellow V guide for dia ext. cable 6.4 to 7.6 mm
f - Gauge
g - Wrench
h - See part-number R299 511 001
KITS FOR FLEXIBLE CABLES
Inside the box, every part number can be ordered separately.
19-22
Tooling
R282 124 100 : STRIPPING + CRIMPING KIT FOR CABLES 10+11/50/S+D
N° Part number Designation
1 R282 231 000
Crimping tool
2 R282 078 200
Green stripping cassette
3 R282 078 220
Green stripping cassette
4 R282 078 500 Adjustment bit
5 R282 790 010 Scalpel
6 R282 078 000
Universal tool body
a - Red V guide for dia ext. cable 7 to 9 mm
b - Blue V guide for dia ext. cable 9 to 11.5 mm
c - Yellow V guide for dia ext. cable 11.5 to 14 mm
d - Two interior supports
e - Universal tool body
f - Adjustement bit (Identical R282 078 500)
g - Wrench
KITS FOR FLEXIBLE CABLES
Inside the box, every part number can be ordered separately.
Tooling
19-23
MIL CRIMP TOOL (M22520/5-01) R282 293 000 (dies not included)
DIES
Part number Cable group
R282 235 003 2/50/S + D - 2.6/50 + 75/S 3.25 (.128) 2.67 (.105)
R282 235 009 3.5/75 - 3.8/75 4.52 (.178) 1.73 (.068)
R282 235 011 5/50/S - 5/50/D 5.41 (.213) 1.73 (.068)
R282 235 013 6/75/S 6.48 (.255) 1.73 (.068)
R282 235 037 2.6/50/D 7.98 (.314) 3.84 (.151)
R282 235 116 10/50/D - 10/75/S - 10.3/50/S - 11/50/D 10.54 (.415) 2.54 (.1)
R282 235 160 3.2/50/S 6.38 (.251) 4.27 (.169)
R282 235 166 15.2/50/S 15.49 (.610)
Part number Cable group
R282 235 905 2/50 0.54 (.021) 3.25 (.128)
R282 235 906 2.6/50 0.71 (.028) 1.6 (.063) 3.25 (.128)
CRIMP TOOLS
19-24
Tooling
CRIMP TOOL (dies included)
* Square crimping print.
Part number Fig. Cable group Color of handles
R282 211 000
1
1/50+75 - 2/50/S+75 -
2.6/50/S+75 Red 4.52 (.178) 3.25 (.128) 2.67 (.105)
R282 223 000 4/50+75 - 5/50 - 6/75+93 Orange 6.48 (.255) 5.41 (.213) 1.73 (.068)
R282 227 000
3
8/75+95 Blue 8.23 (.324) 1.73 (.068)
R282 227 010 3.7/75 - 4.6/75 - 6/75 - 6.7/75 Black 7.01 (.280) 5.41 (.213) 1.73 (.068)
R282 228 000 1 Blue 5.96 (.235) 1.97* (.078)
R282 231 000 2 10/50 D  - 10.3/50 S - 11/50 D Yellow 10.54 (.415) 2.54 (.1)
R282 271 000 3 2/50+75 - 2.6/50+75 S+D Black 3.84 (.131) 3.25 (.128) 0.72* (.028)
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
CRIMP TOOLS
Tooling
19-25
MIL CRIMP TOOL (M22520/1-01) R282 291 000 (for center contact)
CRIMP TOOL FOR CENTER CONTACT R282 281 000
LOCATOR TOOL FOR CENTER CONTACT CRIMP TOOL R282 281 000
Part number Length (mm) Positioner three color position included
R282 291 000 250
Red
Blue
Grey
Part number
R282 967 010 R282 967 060
R282 967 012 R282 967 070
R282 967 013 R282 967 080
R282 967 015 R282 967 081